Sensing head M12 M18 M30
Type Shielded
Nominal sensing distance 2 mm (0.08 in.) 5 mm (0.20 in.) 10 mm (0.39 in.)
AC 2-wire switching type NO — E2FQ-X5Y1 E2FQ-X10Y1
DC 3-wire switching type PNP (NO) E2FQ-X2F1 E2FQ-X5F1 E2FQ-X10F1
NPN (NO) E2FQ-X2E1 E2FQ-X5E1 E2FQ-X10E1
DC 2-wire switching type NO E2FQ-X2D1 E2FQ-X5D1 E2FQ-X10D1
Teflon Housing Sensor Performs Accurately
Under Harsh Environmental Conditions
Inductive Proximity Sensor E2FQ
Sensing distance Supply voltage Output
20 to 30 VAC, 50/60 Hz
90 to 140 VAC, 50/60 Hz
2, 5, 10 mm 10 to 30 VDC 300 mA, 500 mA 200 mA
Ordering Information
■  SENSORS
Welding Environment Corrosive Chemical Environment
■  TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
■  REPLACEMENT PARTS
Description Part number
Teflon-coated nuts For M12 sensors M12 THWS
and nickel-plated brass washers (2 each) For M18 sensors M18 THWS
For M30 sensors M30 THWS
Teflon —Reg TM E.I. DuPont de Nemours and Co.
■ Teflon resin housing and nuts
resist weld spatter
■ Rugged watertight Teflon housing
provides chemical resistance and
withstands washdowns
■ Conforms to NEMA 1, 4X, 6, 12, 13
and IP67
■ Oil-resistant cable
2
E2FQ E2FQ
Specifications
■  AC 2-WIRE SWITCHING TYPES
E2FQ E2FQ
Part number E2FQ-X5Y1 E2FQ-X10Y1
Body Size M18 M30
Type Shielded
Supply voltage 20 to 264 VAC, 50/60 Hz
Current consumption 1.7 mA max. (at 200 VAC)
Detectable object type Metal objects
Effective maximum detecting 5 mm (0.20 in.) ±10% 10 mm (0.39 in.) ±10%
distance (with standard target)
Usable detecting range 0 to 4 mm (0 to 0.16 in.) 0 to 8 mm (0 to 0.31 in.)
(with standard target)
Standard target size 18 x 18 x 1 mm 30 x 30 x 1 mm
(mild steel, L x W x H) (0.71 x 0.71 0.04 in.) (1.18 x 1.18 x 0.04 in.)
Differential travel 10% max. of effective detecting distance
Control output AC Type E2FQ-X❑❑Y1 (SCR-NO)
solid-state Max. load 300 mA
Min. load 5 mA
Max. off-state 1.7 mA at 200 VAC
leakage current
Max. on-state See "Residual Load Voltage Characteristics" graph in Engineering Data
voltage drop
OFF-state leakage current Refer to "Engineering Data"
Response frequency 25 Hz
Circuit protection Output short- —
circuit
Weld field —
immunity
RFI immmunity —
Indicators Output operation (red LED)
Materials Housing Teflon resin
Sensing face Teflon resin
Cable sheath PVC
Mounting Two Teflon M18 Two Teflon M30
nuts included. nuts included.
Connections Prewired 2-conductor cable, 2 m (6.56 ft.) length
Weight with cable Approx. 130 g (4.6 oz.) Approx. 170 g (6.0 oz.)
Enclosure ratings UL —
NEMA 1, 4X, 6, 12, 13
IEC 144 IP67
Ambient operating temperature -25° to 70°C (-13° to 158°F)
Vibration 10 to 55 Hz, 1.5 mm (0.06 in.) double amplitude
Shock Approx. 100 Gs
E2FQ
3
E2FQ
Part number 3-wire E2FQ-X2E1, E2FQ-X2F1 E2FQ-X5E1,E2FQ-X5F1 E2FQ-X10E1, E2FQ-X10F1
2-wire E2FQ0X2D1 E2FQ-X5D1 E2FQ-X10D1
Body Size M12 M18 M30
Type Shielded